

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 10616/2005 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1235 OF 2005

BRAHM SWAROOP & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 20/03/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s)

Dr. J.N. Dubey, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.

Mr. K.B. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sahdev Singh, Adv.

Mr. Raj Singh Rana, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Pratap Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Three weeks granted to file counter affidavit.

List thereafter.

(RAVI P. VERMA)

Court Master

(KANWAL SINGH)

Court Master