

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

CRL.M.P. NO.10616/2005 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1235 OF 2005

BRAHM SWAROOP & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail,exemption from filing O.T. and office report ))

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1295-1296 of 2005

(With office report)

Date: 01/05/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia

For Respondent(s)

Mr Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. Raj Singh Rana,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The counter has been filed. The learned counsel appearing for the appellants has

submitted that the appellants are inside the jail and in the said circumstances, the learned counsel

has pleaded for placing the matter before the Hon'ble Court before Summer Vacation.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court before Summer Vacation.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj