

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP NO.10616/2005 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1235/2005

BRAHM SWAROOP & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(For Bail and office report)

Date: 03/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. J.N. Dubey, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.
Mr. K.B.Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Meenesh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sahdev Singh, Adv.
Mr. Raj Singh Rana, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appellants are ordered to be released on bail subject to the satisfaction of the trial Court.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Ramesh Chand)
Court Master