

ITEM NO.101(MM)
(PH)

COURT NO.10

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1235 OF 2005

BRAHM SWAROOP & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1295-1296 of 2005

(With office report)

Date: 26/08/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ravinder Singh, Adv. (Mentioned by)

Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.

Mrs. Anu Sawhney, Adv.

Mr. Meenesh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raj Singh Rana, Adv.

State of U.P.

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Addl. Adv. General

Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for
the appellants, list on 14/9/2010 as part
heard.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master