

ITEM NO.101
(PH)

COURT NO.10

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1235 OF 2005

BRAHM SWAROOP & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1295-1296 of 2005
(With office report)

Date: 19/10/2010 These Appeals were called for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE dr. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. KTS Tulsi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ravinder Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.
Mr. D.P. Pande, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shail Kr. Dwivedi, AAG
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Raj Singh Rana, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Ravinder Singh learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant resumed arguments on behalf of Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, learned senior counsel, at 10.40 a.m. and concluded at 12.10 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi learned AAG appearing on behalf of the respondents made his arguments upto 1.00 p.m. Then Mr. KTS Tulsi, learned senior counsel made his reply submissions from 2.00 p.m. to 3.00 p.m.

Hearing concluded.

The Court reserved its verdict.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master